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1649 HCD

HCD 

Relocation 

or Rehab

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Rehabilitation of City Owned Property 

located at 404 E. Whittington 8/2/2010 11/1/2010 8/5/2010 2010-5092

1650 HCD

HCD 

Relocation 

or Rehab

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Rehabilitation of City Owned Property at 

1220 Randolph Avenue 8/2/2010 10/1/2010 8/5/2010 2010-5093

2649 Engineering

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co. Nettie Coad Apartment Renovations 4/18/2011 9/10/2011 5/10/2011 2011-0170

2962 Engineering C/O

Nall 

Construction 

Co. Nettie Coad Apartment Renovations 7/19/2011 7/19/2011 8/31/2011 2011-0170

3207 Engineering C/O

Nall 

Construction 

Co. Nettie Coad Apartment Renovations 9/8/2011 10/28/2011 9/30/2011 2011-0170

3248

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

1901 Palm St. Lead Safe Housing Program 

Contract & Rehabilitation 9/22/2011 9/26/2011 9/27/2011 2011-5224

3588

Planning and Community 

Development

HCD 

Relocation 

or Rehab

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

1103 Glenwood Ave.,Elizabeth & Diarra 

Leggett 12/28/2011 5/1/2012 1/10/2012 2012-5007

3610

Planning and Community 

Development

HCD 

Relocation 

or Rehab

Nall 

Construction 

Co. Lead remediation at 1512 Bellevue Street 12/20/2011 3/20/2012 1/17/2012 2012-5015

4074

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Energy 

Reduction 

Specialists

Energy efficiency upgrade and 

improvements for William and Maria 

Dansby at 2609 Belmar Street. 3/31/2012 10/1/2012 4/27/2012 2012-5140

4127 Engineering

Expense 

Contract

Sutton-

Kennerly & 

Assoc.

Roof Replacement - Wastewater Treatment 

Plants 4/11/2012 6/26/2019 5/21/2012 2012-0390

4286

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Green 

Horizon

BetterBuildings energy efficiency upgrades 

and improvements for Jacqueline Hill at 11 

Periwinkle Ct. 5/26/2012 11/26/2012 6/6/2012 2012-5223

4559

Planning and Community 

Development C/O

Home 

Energy 

Solutions

Amendment to the contract of property 

owner Walter & Jessie Howard at 2701 

Immanuel Rd. to increase the grant amount 

to $3,076.00. 7/24/2012 12/7/2012 8/2/2012 2012-5239

4602

Planning and Community 

Development C/O

Home 

Performance 

NC Inc

Amendment to the contract of property 

owner Beverly Braxton at 1171 Glendale 

Dr. to increase the grant amount to 

$2,655.00. 7/27/2012 11/12/2012 8/15/2012 2012-5186

4623

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Citywide Housing Rehabilitation work for 

homeowner property Sarah Hearn-Von 

Foerster at 2101 Dellwood Drive 8/7/2012 1/7/2013 8/20/2012 2012-5369

4889

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead Remediation for Blade Properties III, 

LLC-rental property at 700 McPherson 

Street. 9/27/2012 1/27/2013 10/15/2012 2012-5435

4911

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead Remediation for Blade Properties III, 

LLC at 1701 Willow Rd. 10/3/2012 1/18/2013 10/17/2012 2012-5444

4912

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead Remediation for Birch Kids, LLC at 

2209 Bertie Street 10/3/2012 1/18/2013 10/15/2012 2012-5443

5004

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead Remediation for Blade Properties at 

1212 Gregory Street 10/24/2012 1/24/2013 11/5/2012 2012-5484

5051

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead Remediation for Blade Properties III, 

LLC located at 2021 Redwood Drive. 11/2/2012 2/2/2013 11/13/2012 2012-5496

5117

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Kim Taylor 

dba

Lead remediation for Blade Properties III, 

LLC- located at 3520 Calumet Place 11/15/2012 2/15/2013 11/28/2012 2012-5548
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5224

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead Remediation for Sterling Properties, 

LLP  owner of property at 730 Cole Street. 12/11/2012 3/11/2013 12/19/2012 2012-5577

5283

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Kim Taylor 

dba

Lead Remediation for Dalton Enterprises 

Inc.--owner of property located at 1600 

Textile Drive. 12/21/2012 3/21/2013 1/7/2013 2012-5602

5390

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Lead remediation for Prime Real Estate, Inc 

property located at 1219 Valley View 

Street. 1/17/2013 3/27/2013 2/7/2013 2013-5027

5426

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation with BB for Laura Carroll 

and Scott Trent  of 1101 Glenwood Avenue. 1/25/2013 4/25/2013 2/7/2013 2013-5033

5552

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Airmakers 

Heating & 

Air

BETTERBUILDINGS energy efficiency 

upgrades and improvements for Freedom 

Sumner of 2504 Tampa St. 5/1/2012 7/28/2013 3/12/2013 2013-5063

5660

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead Remediation with BetterBuildings for 

John Azar of 1717 Pichard Street 3/19/2013 6/29/2013 4/1/2013 2013-5095

5709

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor Repair/BB for Kenneth E. Lamb of 

313 Fields Street 3/25/2013 6/25/2013 4/9/2013 2013-5124

5713

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead Remediation for Marvin Dalton of 

1305 Tucker Street 3/28/2013 7/7/2013 4/9/2013 2013-5128

5718

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Home 

Performance 

NC Inc

BETTERBUILDINGS energy efficiency 

upgrades and improvements for Mona L. 

Covington of 1507 Canton Avenue 3/22/2013 9/1/2013 4/10/2013 2013-5134

5721

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor Repair for Phillip Leath property 

located at 2412 Bywood Road 3/25/2013 6/5/2013 4/10/2013 2013-5137

5779

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Carolina 

Home 

Performance 

Inc.

Minor repair for Blade Properties III, LLC--

located at 424 Steward Street 4/10/2013 6/10/2013 5/30/2013 2013-5191

5802

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation for John Jobe of 2902 

Holmes Road 4/12/2013 7/12/2013 4/22/2013 2013-5185

5820

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Apple 

Blossom 

Energy Inc

BETTERBUILDINGS energy efficiency 

upgrades and improvements for Blade 

Properties III LLC located at 508 Stewart 

Street 4/5/2013 9/15/2013 4/22/2013 2013-5193

5828

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead remediation for Shirley Grant of 1201 

Hickory Avenue 4/16/2013 6/26/2013 4/22/2013 2013-5199

5839

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Carolina 

Home 

Performance 

Inc.

Minor repair for Tenneille Benn of 1909 

Wellington Drive 4/17/2013 6/17/2013 5/2/2013 2013-5208

5855

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Rehabilitation work for Mary Blue of 25 

Glendale Oaks Ct. 4/19/2013 7/29/2013 5/3/2013 2013-5212

5933

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead Remediation for Robert Kirnard of 

608 Ireland Street 5/2/2013 7/2/2013 5/10/2013 2013-5235

6000 Engineering

Expense 

Contract

Rosser 

International 

Inc

Greensboro Coliseum Concourse 

Enhancements - Phase II 1/16/2013 1/16/2014 2/18/2013 2013-0030

6002

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead remediation for Prime Real Estate, Inc 

property locate at 1500 Plymouth Street 5/15/2013 8/15/2013 6/6/2013 2013-5263

6058

Planning and Community 

Development C/O

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Amendment to the original  contract to 

increase the performance and contingency 

by $8,581 for a total amount not to exceed 

$22,925. 5/22/2013 6/29/2013 6/7/2013 2013-5095
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6078

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead remediation for Blade Properties III, 

LLC--located at 1231 Elmer Street 5/28/2013 8/7/2013 6/14/2013 2013-5296

6096

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation for Jose Lira of 1704 

Marion Street 5/31/2013 8/31/2013 6/19/2013 2013-5300

6151

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Rehabilitation work for Creola Isley--

property located at 1904 Southside Blvd. 6/11/2013 9/22/2013 6/28/2013 2013-5332

6165

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead remediation for Ronald and Janet King 

of 1104 Hern Avenue 6/13/2013 9/13/2013 7/3/2013 2013-5342

6188

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Rehabilitation work for Eyvonne Lamberth 

of 910 Whitsett Street 6/18/2013 10/28/2013 7/9/2013 2013-5351

6334

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead remediation for Jeffrey Hatcher of 

1404 Portland Avenue 7/2/2013 10/12/2013 7/15/2013 2013-5397

6361

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

ESRA 

Facility 

Managemen

t

Minor Repair for Georgia Farrar of 405 

Woodlake Drive 6/25/2013 9/5/2013 7/16/2013 2013-5415

6362

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Energy 

Reduction 

Specialists

Minor Repair for Myra Murphy of 21 Crite 

Court 6/26/2013 9/4/2013 7/18/2013 2013-5416

6381

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation for Prime Real Estate, 

Inc., property located at 1100 Gregory Street 7/5/2013 10/15/2013 7/18/2013 2013-5435

6382

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation for John Graves of 2005 

Barksdale Drive 7/5/2013 10/5/2013 7/16/2013 2013-5436

6414

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead remediation for Khalid Khalifa of 

2013 Twain Rd. 7/10/2013 9/20/2013 7/16/2013 2013-5448

6491

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead remediation for Justin Robertson, 

Elizabeth Robertson,Jason Cloninger and 

Kristi Cloninger of 1403 Woodside Drive 7/23/2013 10/23/2013 8/6/2013 2013-5504

6501 HCD

Expense 

Contract

Energy 

Reduction 

Specialists

Better Buildings for Hattie Elliott at 821 

Belleveue Street 7/15/2013 12/25/2013 8/8/2013 2013-5496

6631

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead Remeidation for Nader Sattari & 

Paravanch Nouri of 605 Memphis Street 8/13/2013 10/23/2013 8/22/2013 2013-5558

6696

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Lead remediation for Tracey Kennedy of 

2906 W. Cornwallis Drive 8/22/2013 11/22/2013 9/4/2013 2013-5587

6709

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor Repair for Linda Bryant of 2016 

Willow Road 8/27/2013 11/27/2013 9/11/2013 2013-5591

6710

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor Repair for Alice Wilson of 1238 

Woodbriar Avenue 8/27/2013 11/27/2013 9/11/2013 2013-5592

6854

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead Remediation for Ronald and Janet 

King of 812 Franklin Blvd 9/24/2013 12/4/2013 10/1/2013 2013-5655

6855

Planning and Community 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Taylor Jr, 

Robert M 

dba

Lead Remediation for Ronald and Janet 

King of 1319 Avalon Rd. 9/24/2013 12/24/2013 10/1/2013 2013-5656

6938

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Heacock 

Construction 

Co.

Lead Remediation for Ronald and Janet 

King-property located at 3916 Schisler 

Drive 10/11/2013 1/11/2014 10/28/2013 2013-5697
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6939

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Heacock 

Construction 

Co.

Lead Remediation for Spaulding Rental 

Properties, Inc - property located at 209 

Winston Street 10/11/2013 1/11/2014 10/28/2013 2013-5698

6986

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor Repair for Surabhi Shah of 704 

Pleasant Drive 10/17/2013 1/17/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5719

6987

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Energy 

Reduction 

Specialists

Minor repair for Moses Odom of 1014 

Lombardy Street 10/18/2013 1/18/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5720

7014

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Mabe 

Construction 

Co Inc

Lead remediation for Robert and Jennifer 

Shelton of 3715 Dawson Avenue 10/22/2013 1/22/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5734

7022

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor repair for Barbara Booker of 3200 

Glen Hollow Road 10/23/2013 1/23/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5722

7077

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Taylor Jr, 

Robert M 

dba

Lead remediation for Robert and Jennifer 

Shelton of 1803 McCormick 11/5/2013 2/15/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5761

7079

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Eastern 

Environment

al Inc

Lead remediation for BGM Properties, LLC-

property owner of 4708 Summit Avenue 11/5/2013 2/15/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5762

7080

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Fords Siding 

& 

Remodeling 

Co

Lead remediation for BGM Properties, LLC-

property owner of 1721 Boone Street 11/5/2013 2/15/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5763

7081

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Eastern 

Environment

al Inc

Lead remediation for BGM Properties-

property owner of 2220 Trade Street 11/5/2013 2/15/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5764

7082

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Eastern 

Environment

al Inc

Lead remediation for BGM Properties, LLC-

property owner of 402 Winston Street 11/5/2013 1/5/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5765

7083

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Eastern 

Environment

al Inc

Lead remediation for BGM Properties, LLC-

property owner of 611 Glover Street 11/5/2013 1/5/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5766

7084

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Cain's 

Builders

Lead remediation for BGM Properties, LLC-

property owner of 206 Erwin Street 11/5/2013 1/5/2014 11/19/2013 2013-5767

7126

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation for Proctor Holdings LLC, 

property located at 1210 Walnut Street 11/15/2013 1/25/2014 12/12/2013 2013-5776

7127

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation for Proctor Holdings LLC, 

property located at 1301 Maple Street 11/15/2013 1/25/2014 12/12/2013 2013-5777

7128

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation for Proctor Holdings LLC, 

property located at 1414 Walnut Street 11/15/2013 1/25/2014 12/12/2013 2013-5778

7147

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Eastern 

Environment

al Inc

Lead remediation for Theophilus and 

Barbara Pinson property located at 

2117/2119 Redwood Drive 11/15/2013 4/25/2014 12/13/2013 2013-5788

7150

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Amendment to the original contract to 

reduces the contract amount by the 

contingency of $250 leaving a contract 

amount of $9,750 11/18/2013 3/28/2014 12/2/2013 2013-5719

7174

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Energy 

Reduction 

Specialists

Minor Repair for Bertha Herbin of 521 Pine 

Street 11/20/2013 2/28/2014 12/12/2013 2013-5792

7175

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

ESRA 

Facility 

Managemen

t

Minor Repair for Latisha Streator of 1 

Briarbranch Court 11/20/2013 1/20/2014 12/12/2013 2013-5793

7176

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor Repair for Lillie Wrenn of 1315 

Willow Road 11/20/2013 1/20/2014 12/2/2013 2013-5784
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Date Attested Date Contract#

7177

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Repairs needed before 

BETTERBUILDINGS energy efficiency 

upgrades and improvements. 11/20/2013 1/20/2014 12/12/2013 2013-5794

7178

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor Repair for Margaret Hunter of 3808 

Oak Grove Avenue 11/20/2013 1/20/2014 12/12/2013 2013-5795

7253

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation for Spencer Grove, LLC 

property owner of 311 S. English Street 12/10/2013 4/10/2014 12/26/2013 2013-5817

7255

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead remediation for Spencer Grove, LLC 

property owner of 307 S. English Street 12/10/2013 4/10/2014 12/26/2013 2013-5818

7256

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Energy 

Reduction 

Specialists

Minor repair for Mary Elizabeth Black, 

Nella Laverne Black and William Cedric 

Black of 409 Burtner Street 12/10/2013 3/10/2014 12/19/2013 2013-5819

7277

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor repair for David and Allison 

Schwartz of 2313 Fortune Lane. Filed under 

Betterbuildings 12/2/2013 4/2/2014 12/20/2013 2013-5822

7289

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Nall 

Construction 

Co.

Minor Repair for Sharon Jones of 1605 

Mine Crest Ct. 12/16/2013 2/16/2014 12/26/2013 2013-5835

7291

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Carolina 

Home 

Performance 

Inc.

Minor Repair for Scott Parker of 4611 

Hanberry Drive 12/16/2013 2/26/2014 12/20/2013 2013-5827

7298

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Eastern 

Environment

al Inc

Lead Remediation for William Pendergrass 

of 3704 Phillips Park Drive 12/17/2013 3/27/2013 12/20/2013 2013-5830

7319

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Lead Remediation for Daivid and Patricia 

Feaster of 711 Reid Street 12/20/2013 4/20/2014 1/9/2014 2013-5836

8181

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Johnny 

Stovall dba

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/18/2014 n/a

8182

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Howard 

Brim dba

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/18/2014 n/a

8183

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Rudolph 

Whitsett 

DBA

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/18/2014 n/a

8184

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Ronald E 

Prater DBA

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/18/2014 n/a

8185

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

James 

Joyner DBA

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/18/2014 n/a

8201

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Resilient 

Cleaning

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a

8205

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

M3 

Holdings 

LLC

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a

8207

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Barnes 

Property 

Service

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a

8208

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

JCG & 

Associates

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a

8209

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

James 

Ogburn 

DBA

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a
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8210

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Well Done 

Property 

Maintenance

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a

8211

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Willie L 

Jones dba

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a

8212

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Tyrone 

Alston dba

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a

8213

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Alstons 

Yard & 

Landscaping

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a

8214

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Abraham 

Chandler 

dba

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/19/2014 n/a

8234

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Lee Harvell 

DBA

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8235

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

ESRA 

Facility 

Managemen

t

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8236

Neighborhood 

Development

other Type 

Agreement

Waymond 

Blassengale 

DBA

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8237

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Diane 

Spence

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8238

Neighborhood 

Development

other Type 

Agreement

Vernon 

Bailey DBA

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8239

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Herman 

McBride Sr 

DBA

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8240

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Grade A 

Lawn Care 

Service

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8241

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

D D Carr & 

Associates 

(v#14536

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8242

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Bobby R 

Shelton dba

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8243

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Benjamin 

Glass DBA

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8244

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Wilsons 

Turf 

Managemen

t LLC

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8245

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Tony Austin 

dba

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance Activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8247

Neighborhood 

Development

Expense 

Contract

Pull 

Contruction 

Co., Inc

Rehabilitation Work for Ms. Evelyn Hicks 

at 1912 Taylor Street, Greensboro, NC 6/16/2014 10/17/2014 6/27/2014 2014-5272

8257

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Wilson's 

Professional

Nuisance AbatementNuisance Abatement & 

Securing services for Code Compliance 

activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8263

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

MPG 

Service

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a



Track# Department Type Vendor Item Description Start Date

Est/End 

Date Attested Date Contract#

8282

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Abatemaster 

Inc.

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8283

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Corbett 

Landscaping

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8284

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

EIG 

Property 

Preservation

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/27/2014 n/a

8299

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Warner Lee 

Williams 

dba

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities. 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 6/26/2014 n/a

8310

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Triad 

Transit 

Express 

LLC

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 8/4/2014 n/a

8311

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Springfields 

Complete 

Services

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 8/4/2014 n/a

8312

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Yvonne 

Miller dba 

My 3 Sons

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 8/4/2014 n/a

8313

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Graham 

Yard 

Services

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 8/4/2014 n/a

8314

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Norman 

Germont 

Whitsett

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 7/16/2014 n/a

8315

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

CAM Lawn 

Care

Nuisance Abatement & Securing services 

for Code Compliance activities 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 7/16/2014 n/a

9824

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

CAM Lawn 

Care

Contract for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities During 

FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/25/2015 n/a

9825

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Tyrone 

Alston dba

Contract for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities During 

FY15/16 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 7/1/2015 n/a

9826

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Richard 

Ferguson 

DBA

Contract for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 8/17/2015 n/a

9827

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

MPG 

Service

Contract for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities During 

FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/24/2015 n/a

9828

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Benjamin 

Glass DBA

Contract for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities During 

FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/24/2015 n/a

9829

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Well Done 

Property 

Maintenance

Contract for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities Duirng 

FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/24/2015 n/a

9830

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Tony Austin 

dba

Contract for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities During 

FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 7/1/2015 n/a

9831

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Reginald 

Harris DBA

Contract for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities During 

FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/24/2015 n/a

9832

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Johnny 

Stovall dba

Contract for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities During 

FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/24/2015 n/a

9840

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Graham 

Yard 

Services

Contract with Graham Yard Services LLC 

for Nuisance Abatement and Property 

Securing Services as Needed for Code 

Compliance Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/25/2015 n/a



Track# Department Type Vendor Item Description Start Date

Est/End 

Date Attested Date Contract#

9841

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Alstons 

Yard & 

Landscaping

Contract with Alston's Yard & Landscaping 

for Nuisance Abatement and Property 

Securing Services as Needed for Code 

Compliance Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/26/2015 n/a

9842

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Herman 

McBride Sr 

DBA

Contract with McBride Lawn Service for 

Nuisance Abatement and Property Securing 

Services as Needed for Code Compliance 

Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/25/2015 n/a

9843

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Chris 

Fogleman

Contract with CM Fogleman Construction 

for Nuisance Abatement and Property 

Securing Services as Needed for Code 

Compliance Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 7/1/2015 n/a

9844

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Waymond 

Blassengale 

DBA

Contract with Universal Lawn Care for 

Nuisance Abatement and Property Securing 

Services as Needed for Code Compliance 

Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/24/2015 n/a

9847

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Vernon 

Bailey DBA

Contract with Affordable Yard Care for 

Nuisance Abatement and Property Securing 

Services as Needed for Code Compliance 

Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/25/2015 n/a

9848

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

United 

Maintenance 

Group LLP

Contract with United Maintenance Group 

LLP for Nuisance Abatement and Property 

Securing Services as Needed for Code 

Compliance Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/25/2015 n/a

9850

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Triad 

Transit 

Express 

LLC

Contract with Triad Transit Express for 

Nuisance Abatement and Property Securing 

Services as Needed for Code Compliance 

Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/25/2015 n/a

9851

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Burroughs 

Lawn & 

Maintenance

Contract with Burroughs Lawn & 

Maintenance for Nuisance Abatement & 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/24/2015 n/a

9852

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

LEE 

HARVELL 

DBA

Contract with Lee's Handy-Man Service for 

Nuisance Abatement and Property Securing 

Services as Needed for Code Compliance 

Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/25/2015 n/a

9853

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Piedmont 

Triad 

Regional 

Counci

Contract with Piedmont Triad Regional 

Council for Nuisance Abatement and 

Property Securing Services as Needed for 

Code Compliance Activities for FY15/16. 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 7/1/2015 n/a

9894

Neighborhood 

Development

Other Type 

Agreement

Ray Hatcher 

dba

Contract with Hatcher Lawn Care for 

Nuisance Abatement and Property Securing 

Services as Needed for Code Compliance 

Activities for FY15/16 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2015 n/a


